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5.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under 
Federal Registration, 1962-64 

Year and 
Nationality of Company 

Effected 

Policie Amount 

In Force Dec. 31 

Policies Certificates Amount 
Average 

Amount per 
Certificate 

1963 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

1963 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

1964 

Canadian 
British 
Foreign 

No. 

2,704 
113 

2,910 

162 
3,238 

3,365 
127 

3,731 

1,221,572,073 

24,357,460 

336,899,180 

1,533,218,174 

42,872,509 

486,427,107 

1,548,873,080 

88,561,328 

742,478,010 

No. 

20,164 

551 

17,934 

21,370 

658 

18,373 

23,057 

717 

18,989 

No. 

11,112,827 

46,905 

3,765,010 

11,821,095 

56,516 

4,355,598 

13,328,721 

65,238 

5,257,234 

12,606,774,560 

228,824,414 

5,213,553,366 

14,353,626,597 

274,079,957 

5,774,234,343 

16,643,641,650 

384,470,517 

6,631,843,445 

1,134 

4,878 

1,385 

1,214 

4,850 

1,326 

1,249 

5,893 

1,261 

6.—Insurance Death Bates in Canada, 1962-61 

1962 1963 1964 

Type of Insurer Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Dea th 

Dea th 
Ra te 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Death 

Death 
Ra te 
per 

1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 

to 
Risk 

Policies 
Ter

minated 
by Death 

Dea th 
Ra te 
per 

1,000 

AU companies, 

No. 

7,935,499 

2,292,344 

486,537 

No. 

42,901 

29,057 

4,067 

5.4 

12.7 

8.4 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

All companies, 

No. 

7,935,499 

2,292,344 

486,537 

No. 

42,901 

29,057 

4,067 

5.4 

12.7 

8.4 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 
Fraternal benefit 

No. 

7,935,499 

2,292,344 

486,537 

No. 

42,901 

29,057 

4,067 

5.4 

12.7 

8.4 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

No. 

7,935,499 

2,292,344 

486,537 

No. 

42,901 

29,057 

4,067 

5.4 

12.7 

8.4 

No. 

8,090,829 

2,151,118 

490,374 

No. 

45,882 

29,754 

4,251 

5.7 

13.8 

8.7 

No. 

8,259,604 

2,012,567 

496,308 

No. 

46,082 

28,406 

4,361 

Totals 10,714,380 76,025 7.1 10,732,321 79,887 7.4 10,768,479 78,849 10,714,380 76,025 7.1 10,732,321 79,887 7.4 10,768,479 78,849 

Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under 
Federal Registration 

The financial statistics in Tables 7 and 8 relate only to life insurance transacted by 
companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies 
aPply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the 
assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total 
business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada. 


