Year and	Effected		In Force Dec. 31					
Nationality of Company	Policies	olicies Amount		Certificates	Amount	Average Amount per Certificate		
	No.	\$	No.	No.	\$	\$		
1962								
Canadian	2,704	1,221,572,073	20,164	11,112,827	12,606,774,560	1,134		
British	113	24,357,460	551	46,905	228,824,414	4,878		
Foreign	2,910	336,899,180	17,934	3,765,010	5,213,553,366	1,385		
1963								
Canadian	2,983	1,533,218,174	21,370	11,821,095	14,353,626,597	1,214		
British	162	42,872,509	658	56,516	274,079,957	4,850		
Foreign	3,238	486,427,107	18,373	4,355,598	5,774,234,343	1,326		
1964								
Canadian	3,365	1,548,873,080	23,057	13,328,721	16,643,641,650	1,249		
British	127	88,561,328	717	65,238	384,470,517	5,893		
Foreign	3,731	742,478,010	18,989	5,257,234	6,631,843,445	1,261		

## 5.—Group Life Insurance Effected and in Force in Canada by Companies under Federal Registration, 1962-64

## 6.—Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1962-64

Type of Insurer	1962			1963			1964		
	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Ter- minated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000
	No.	No.		No.	No.		No.	No.	
All companies, ordinary	7,935,499	42,901	5.4	8,090,829	45,882	5.7	8,259,604	46,082	5.6
All companies, industrial	2,292,344	29,057	12.7	2,151,118	29,754	13.8	2,012,567	28,406	14.1
Fraternal benefit societies	486,537	4,067	8.4	490,374	4,251	8.7	496,308	4,361	8.8
Totals	10,714,380	76,025	7.1	10,732,321	79,887	7.4	10,768,479	78,849	7.3

## Subsection 3.—Finances of Companies Transacting Life Insurance under Federal Registration

The financial statistics in Tables 7 and 8 relate only to life insurance transacted by companies under federal registration. The figures for British and foreign companies apply to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada only. On the other hand, the assets and liabilities, revenue and expenditure of Canadian companies are given for total business, including business arising outside of Canada as well as in Canada.